CYLINDERS
HYDRAULIC HOIST CYLINDERS
The combination of strict machining tolerances, solid stop contact faces, and larger overlap between
the stages has resulted in one  of the strongest and most stable cylinder columns currently available
on the market.  These improvements help to increase safety for dumping applications, helping to
prevent accidents due to vehicle roll-over.
FEATURES			   BENEFITS
• All Muncie cylinders are made of hot rolled solid seamless tubes.

Design Code
Style: A – Pin to Pin
Nominal Stroke (in)
See next page for standard
size availability
REF. MODEL STAGE DIA. (IN) EFF. AREA (SQ.IN) 800 psi 1,000 psi 1,500 psi 2,000 psi 2,500 psi
8 6.85 36.85 29,482 36,853 55,279 73,706 92,132
7 6.06 28.84 23,074 28,843 43,264 57,685 72,107
6 5.31 22.15 17,716 22,145 33,218 44,290 55,363
5 4.57 16.40 13,122 16,403 24,604 32,806 41,007
- 3.86 11.70 9,362 11,702 17,553 23,404 29,255
- 3.11 7.60 6,077 7,596 11,395 15,193 18,991
PIN-EYE BUSHINGS FOR TOP PIN
ID
WOD Description PART NUMBER
2.00 OD X 1.31 ID X 2.00 W 18T42905-131200
2.00 OD X 1.50 ID X 1.50 W 18T42905-150150
2.00 OD X 1.50 ID X 2.00 W 18T42905-150200
2.00 OD X 1.68 ID X 2.00 W 18T42905-168200
2.00 OD X 1.75 ID X 1.50 W 18T42905-175150
2.00 OD X 1.75 ID X 2.00 W 18T42905-175200
WOD
ID
PIN-EYE MOUNT SPACERS
Description PART NUMBER
3.00 OD X 1.81 ID X 0.25 W 18T42906-181025
3.00 OD X 1.81 ID X 0.50 W 18T42906-181050
3.00 OD X 1.81 ID X 0.75 W 18T42906-181075
3.00 OD X 1.81 ID X 1.00 W 18T42906-181100
3.00 OD X 2.12 ID X 0.25 W 18T42906-212025
3.00 OD X 2.12 ID X 0.50 W 18T42906-212050
3.00 OD X 2.12 ID X 0.75 W 18T42906-212075
3.00 OD X 2.12 ID X 1.00 W 18T42906-212100
CYLINDER SEAL  AND REBUILD KITS
CYLINDERS USED WITH seal kit NUMBER rebuild kit NUMBER
5-3-XXX-A00 GSK-53-00 RBK-53-00
6-3-XXX-A00 GSK-63-00 RBK-63-00